(INITIALLY APPROVED APRIL 7, 2008; FINALLY APPROVED MAY 
5, 2008) 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GROTON: 

Section 1. Consistent with the recommendation of the Commissioners of the City of Groton 
Department of Utilities, the sum of Eight Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($8,500,000.00) is appropriated and authorized to be expended by the Department of Utilities 
for the costs of the 2008 Cable Television and Internet Services Bond Fund Program which will 
provide for the planning, acquisition and construction of extensions and improvements to the